

ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY Office of the President

Memo # U2223-075 17 Apr 2023

Memo to	:	The University Community
Subject	:	Call for Nominations for Director of the Ateneo University Press

Nominations are invited for the position of Director of the Ateneo University Press, Ateneo de Manila University, to succeed Ms Maria Karina A Bolasco, who will end her term on 31 May 2023.

A nominee should possess:

- 1. An appreciation of the range of disciplines in the Social Sciences and the Humanities
- 2. Administrative experience
- 3. Interpersonal skills (Director will deal with all units of the University)
- 4. Ability to multi-task (Director will work currently on 3 publishing lines: Scholarly Titles, Textbooks and E-books)

A nominee can be a current or potential faculty member of the University, with demonstrable intellectual and managerial leadership and the ability to strategically position the University Press at the forefront of nation building.

Nominations of qualified persons from outside the University will also be accepted.

Nominations, accompanied by the nominee's curriculum vitae, should be sent to the Chair of the University Press Director Search Committee via email to president@ateneo.edu.

Enc: AUP Summary of Responsibilities

(Sgd) Roberto C Yap SJ President